• Classes 1 and 2, General Construction (a) Freight shed and appur- 

tenances (b) asphalt pavement for lower deck 	  $510,600 00 
Class 3, Phu: Bing, installation of water supply 	16,000 00 
Class 4, Installation of steampiping  	1,800 00 

- $528,40000 
"-said cost to be paid to the extent of four hundred and sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($465,000) from the corporate stock fund entitled 'C.D.D.-42, Department 
of Docks and Ferries, Construction of Sheds on Pier at Foot of West 46th Street,' 
and the balance, estimated at sixty-three thousand four hundred dollars ($63,400) 
to be paid from the corporate stock fund entitled 'C.D.D.-4-K, Department of 
Docks and Ferries, Construction of New Pier at Foot of West 46th Street and 
Slips Adjacent,' and be it further 

"Resolved, That in the event that the aggregate sum of the lowest bids re-